

BID RESULTS

AB2016-09 TWO (2) WANCO OR EQUIVALENT PORTABLE SOLAR SURVEILLANCE CAMERA TRAILERS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: MACEH 23, 2016

AWARD BASED ON THE TOTAL COST FOR ALL EQUIPMENT; DELIVERY WITHIN 60 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF PO; ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, WARRANTY, AND YEAR ONE SUPPORT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE COST; BIDDERS TO PROVIDE ANNUAL COST FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT FOR YEARS TWO THROUGH FIVE	
NO. OF BIDDERS:	1
NAME OF BIDDER	KIELY EQUIPMENT CO, LLC
ADDRESS	700 MCCLELLAN STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740
CONTACT	MICHAEL WARAKOMSKI
TELEPHONE	732 403 8200
FAX	732 403 8012
E-MAIL	MIKEW@JFKIELY.COM
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	STATED N/A
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	#38973 EXPIRES 12.15.20
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION	NO
SECTION ONE: EQUIPMENT	
TOTAL COST FOR EQUIPMENT	\$ 111,848.00
SECTION TWO: SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT	
ANNUAL COST FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT	\$ 2,329.00
EXCEPTIONS	DID NOT PROVIDE PRICING FOR MODEM, TOOK EXCEPTION FOR CELLULAR MODEM STATED "COUNTY NOT REQUIRING" HOWEVER, WE RECEIVED NO QUESTIONS. MODEM IS REQUIRED TO PERMIT INTERNET ACCESS THROUGH LAPTOP OR PC, COUNTY STATED IN SPEC "CELLULAR PACKAGE NOT REQUIRED" CELLULAR COMMUNICATION IS AN OPTION WHICH THE COUNTY DID NOT REQUIRE, WE DO REQUIRE MODEM
FATAL FLAW	NO

PROPOSAL PAGE FOR TWO (2) WANCO PORTABLE SOLAR SURVEILLANCE CAMERA TRAILERS OR EQUIVALENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND YEAR ONE SUPPORT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE COST

MANUFACTURER **WANCO**

MODEL **WCT-BS-520W**

YEAR **2016**

DELIVERY DATE **6 - 8 WEEKS ARO**

SECTION ONE: EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
-------------------------------	-----------------	-------------------	--------------

WANCO PORTABLE SOLAR SURVEILLANCE CAMERA TRAILER OR EQUIVALENT: INCLUDES COMPACT BODY TRAILER, 26 FT. DUAL ELECTRIC WINCH TOWER, EQUIPMENT BOX, SWITCH PANEL WITH LOW VOLTAGE DISCONNECT AND FAN CONTROLLER, 4- SEALED AGM BATTERIES & 75A CHARGER, AXLE LOCK BAR, COMBO 2-1/2" PINTLE & 2" BALL HITCH	2	\$ 24,189.00	\$ 48,378.00
--	---	--------------	--------------

520W TILTING SOLAR PANELS TO TRAILER TOP	2	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 11,330.00
--	---	-------------	--------------

AXIS, Q6044E 30X HD720p DOME PTZ TRAILER, INCLUDING CAMERA, POE, AND WIRING	4	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 21,252.00
---	---	-------------	--------------

INFRA-RED ILLUMINATOR DUAL SET, 30 DEGREE BEAM X 262 FT	2	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 5,148.00
---	---	-------------	-------------

INDUSTRIAL NVR, i7 PROCESSOR W/ 1TB SSD HDD W/ ANALYTIC SOFTWARE, INCLUDES: 12" MONITOR, VIBRATION TRAY, KEYBOARD, MOUSE	2	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 21,340.00
--	---	--------------	--------------

DELUXE TOWER, INCREASES HEIGHT TO 29 FT.	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
--	---	-----------	-------------

ADDITIONAL AGM BATTERIES (245h EACH) W/ PLATFORM	2	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00
--	---	-------------	-------------

TOTAL FOR EQUIPMENT			\$ 111,848.00
----------------------------	--	--	----------------------

SECTION TWO: SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ANNUAL COST FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT FOR YEARS TWO, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE

ANNUAL COST FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT			\$ 2,329.00
---	--	--	--------------------

BID RESULTS

AB2016-01 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE 543.7 CARRYING CARTER ROAD (CR 569) OVER SHIPETAUKEN CREEK

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 24, 2016

PROJECT COMPLETION: 130 CD AND LD: \$5000.00 PER CD; ALLOWANCE FOR SOIL TESTING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL; MAINTENANCE BOND: 5% FOR TWO YEARS, UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT; ADDENDUM NO. ONE ISSUED				
	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	MARBRO, INC.	SOUTH STATE, INC.	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	SIMPSON & BROWN, INC.
ADDRESS	127 PINE STREET, P.O. BOX 134	202 REEVES ROAD, P.O. BOX 68	173 AMBOY ROAD	119 NORTH AVENUE WEST
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751	CRANFORD, NJ 07016
CONTACT	FRANK MARUCCI, JR.	CHESTER J. OTTINGER, JR.	GEORGE LUCAS	CONSTANCE NAPPI
TELEPHONE	973 744 8383	856 451 5300	732 955 8300	908 276 2776
FAX	973 746 5898	856 455 3461	732 955 8301	908 272 2627
E-MAIL	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	BWIDRICK@SOUTHSTATEINC.COM	GEORGE.LUCAS@LUCASCG.COM	CNAPPI@SIMPSONANDBROWN.COM
BID BOND	FIDELITY DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, 10% NTE 20K	NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	MICHAEL J. MERWIN AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY P. SUPPA AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	AIZA LOPEZ AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR				
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	REQUESTED CLARIFICATION FOR 10% MORE OWNERSHIP	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED				
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.16	51407 EXPIRES 4.10.16	650060 EXPIRES 3.14.18	622501 EXPIRES 4.9.18
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BIDDER DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE AND THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED, SUNNY TO REVIEW	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 2,017,117.00	\$ 2,151,842.00	\$ 2,498,498.00	\$ 2,573,223.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO

**MC#543.7: Carter Road Bridge over Shipetaukin Creek
Lawrence Township, Mercer County
FINAL CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE**

Item No.	NJDOT Standard Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Plan Quantity	If&Where Directed Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARBRO, INC.		SOUTH STATE, INC.		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION		SIMPSON & BROWN	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154003P	Mobilization	L.S.	1	1	0	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 169,636.19	\$ 169,636.19	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
2	158072M	Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	Unit	1	1	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
3	158012M	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	L.F.	850	778	72	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00
4	158021M	Temporary Stone Check Dam	C.Y.	12	10	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
5	158027M	Inlet Filters, Type 1	Unit	4	4	0	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
6	158054M	Sediment Control Bag	S.F.	1,350	0	1,350	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00
7	158063P	Concrete Washout System	L.S.	1	1	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	159003M	Breakaway Barricades	Unit	16	12	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	159012M	Construction Signs	S.F.	500	447	53	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	159021P	Construction Barrier Curb	L.F.	140	120	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	159030M	Portable Variable Message Sign	Unit	3	3	0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	N15901M	Traffic Control	Dollar	4,600	4,600	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00
13	160004M	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1,100	1,100	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	160007M	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	650	650	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00
15	201003P	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	1	0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
16	201006P	Clearing Site, Bridge	L.S.	1	1	0	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
17	202009P	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,900	1,776	124	\$ 38.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,000.00
18	202018P	Excavation, Acid Producing Soil	C.Y.	250	0	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
19	202033M	Soil Sampling and Analyses, Acid Producing Soil	Unit	5	0	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
20	202036P	Acid Producing Soil Remediation	S.Y.	100	0	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
21	202039M	Disposal of Acid Producing Soil	Tons	400	0	400	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
22	N20209P	Soil Testing Pl. 2012 C-73	Dollar	2,500	2,500	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	203009P	I-9 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	640	581	59	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,400.00
24	301006P	Subbase	C.Y.	40	36	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	302051P	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	C.Y.	280	253	27	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00
26	302060P	Coarse Aggregate, Size No. 57	C.Y.	60	0	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
27	401042M	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	150	135	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
28	401096M	Hot mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Tons	600	543	57	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
29	501009P	Temporary Cofferdam	L.S.	1	1	0	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
30	504009P	Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized	Lbs.	71,000	64,500	6,500	\$ 3.25	\$ 230,750.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 117,150.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 120,700.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 88,750.00
31	504015P	Concrete Footing	C.Y.	358	325	33	\$ 800.00	\$ 286,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.58	\$ 250.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 125,300.00
32	504018P	Concrete Wingwall	C.Y.	158	143	15	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 205,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.58	\$ 500.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 94,800.00
33	504024P	Concrete Abutment Wall	C.Y.	176	159	17	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.76	\$ 400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105,600.00
34	504036P	Epoxy Waterproofing	S.Y.	100	86	14	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	505027P	Prestressed Concrete Box Beam, (Type B1-4B), 48"x27"	L.F.	374	374	0	\$ 400.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 215,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 247,588.00
36	507006P	2 1/2" by 2 1/2" Preformed Elastomeric Joint Assembly	L.F.	100	92	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
37	N50703P	Concrete Bridge Deck, HPC, Fiber-Reinforced	C.Y.	429	390	39	\$ 600.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.29	\$ 1.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 225,225.00
38	507033P	Concrete Bridge Sidewalk, HPC	C.Y.	6	5	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	507039P	Concrete Bridge Parapet, HPC	L.F.	220	200	20	\$ 385.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00
40	N50701P	Concrete Bridge Approach, HPC, Fiber-Reinforced	C.Y.	117	106	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.17	\$ 325.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,800.00
41	N50702M	Bridge Plaque	Unit	1	1	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
42	601122P	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	185	175	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00
43	601370M	15" Reinforced Concrete End Section	Unit	1	1	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
44	601404P	Subbase Outlet Drain	L.F.	50	44	6	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
45	601407P	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	L.F.	5	3	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
46	602012M	Inlet, Type "B"	Unit	4	4	0	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
47	602055M	Manholes	Unit	1	1	0	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
48	603017P	Rip-Rap Stone Slope Protection 12" Thick (D50=6")	S.Y.	35	29	6	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
49	604003P	Gabion Wall	C.Y.	78	71	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 51,870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50,700.00
50	604006P	Gabion Mattress	C.Y.	65	60	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 29,250.00
51	N60601P	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, HPC	S.Y.	35	30	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
52	607021P	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	130	120	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00
53	609002M	Beam Guide Rail, Powder Coated	L.F.	410	373	37	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,500.00
54	609022M	Rub Rail, Powder Coated	L.F.	60	50	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00
55	609019M	Flared Guide Rail Terminal, Powder Coated	Unit	1	1	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
56	610003M	Traffic Stripes, 4"	L.F.	1,800	1,610	190	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00
57	610021M	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	Unit	13	11	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00
58	612003P	Regulatory and Warning Signs	S.F.	24	0	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
59	811078M	Evergreen Shrub, 18-24" High, #3 Container	Unit	22	19	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00

**MC#543.7; Carter Road Bridge over Shipetaukin Creek
Lawrence Township, Mercer County
FINAL CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE**

Item No.	NJDOT Standard Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Plan Quantity	If&Where Directed Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARBRO, INC.		SOUTH STATE, INC.		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION		SIMPSON & BROWN	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
60	804006P	Topsolling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	820	747	73	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00
61	806006P	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	820	747	73	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00
62	806024P	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type W	S.Y.	200	0	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
63	807006M	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 MAT	S.Y.	820	747	73	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00
64	809003M	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	300	0	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
65	811006M	Large Deciduous tree, 2-2.5" Caliper, B&B	Unit	27	25	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00
66	811066M	Deciduous Shrub, 15-18" High, #2 Container	Unit	60	57	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00
67	N81101M	Live Stakes	Unit	120	102	18	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
68	202006M	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	20	0	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
69	501006P	Permanent Sheet piling	S.F.	1,940	1,861	79	\$ 60.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 58,200.00
70	N50101P	Permanent Sheet piling Capping	L.F.	130	125	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00

Total = \$ 2,722,975.00

Total = \$ 2,017,117.00

Total = \$ 2,151,842.00

Total = \$ 2,498,498.00

Total = \$ 2,573,223.00